

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2930/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2001 in CRLW 998/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM RATTAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF POLIC, DELHI & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for impleading party )  
( Alongwith the records of SLP (Crl.) No. 2414/2001)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billoria, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

It has been stated to us that in the connected matter  
notice has been issued and matter has been disposed of.  
Accordingly, issue notice.

.SP1

Anita

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master